OP \$40.00 1226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Allan Smith	05/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Environmental, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1206	
City:	Carver	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12267082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W16P1149US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, DAVID ALLAN SMITH, of 577 Wrentham Street, Middleborough, Massachusetts 02346,

do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto

WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, located at P.O. Box 1206, Carver, MA 02330,

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for , invented by me and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which I have executed based thereon on the 19th day of April 2005, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said WARREN ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and seal this day of
May , 2005.	DAVID ALLAN SMITH
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2005, before me appeared the above-named to me to be the one who executed the foregoing IS free act and deed, before me.
	Maco ff fours NOTARY PUBLIC
	Commission Expires:
	12/3/08
	1

W014 P01 I49-US

PATENT REEL: 021943 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 12/04/2008